
16

I-FORCE

•
•
•
•

• /
RE34674

•

• 10^-6 torr
10^-7

•

•

•

Parker Trilogy I-Force

5.5 lbf 

24.5 N 197.5 lbf 878.6 N 5.5 lbf 24.5 N 883 lbf 3928 N

I-Force

I-Force

aircore

I-Force

I-Force

17
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• RE34674

• 2.05”H 50mm  x 0.82”W 21mm

• 45lbs 200N

10lbs 44N    

• 3 110

•

• 36”

•

•

110

110-1    110-2 
N 108.5    202.5

lb  24.4     45.5

N  24.5     45.4

lb   5.5     10.2

W 938   1641

W 47      82 

110-1 110-2

S- P- T- S- P- T-
 A pk sine 15.9  31.8 47.7 14.8  29.6   44.4 

(RMS) 11.2 22.5 33.7 10.4 20.9  31.4

A pk sine 3.6     7.2    10.8    3.3    6.6    9.9 

(RMS) 2.5 5.1 7.6 2.3 4.7 7.0

N/A peak 6.8 3.4 2.3 13.7 6.8 4.6

lb/A peak 1.5 0.8 0.5 3.1 1.5 1.0

V/m/s 7.9 3.9 2.6 15.7 7.9 5.2

V/in/s 0.20 0.10 0.07 0.40 0.20 0.13

25°C ohms 3.8 1.0 0.4 7.6 1.9 1.0

mH 1.0 0.3 0.1 2.0 0.5 0.2

ms 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3

N/W 3.56 3.56 3.56 5.02 5.02 5.02

lb/W 0.80 0.80 0.80 1.13 1.13 1.13

VDC 330 330 330 330 330 330

110-1 110-2
degC / W 1.59 0.92

min 3.2 3.2

°C 100 100

110-1 110-2
kg 0.12 0.22

lb 0.27 0.48

mm 81.3 142.2

in 3.20 5.60

N 0 0

lbf 0 0

mm 60.96 60.96

in 2.40 2.40

11
00

7M
11

00
9M

11
0x

xS
11

0x
xM

1

2.4in/60.96mm

2.4in/60.96mm

36in/914.40mm

2.66lbs/ft

1.2in/30.48mm

8.4in/213.4mm

36in/914.90mm

2.66lbs/ft

A B

M N

2.4in/60.96mm

2.4in/60.96mm

36in/914.90mm

2.66lbs/ft

 (inches) L N A B C

110-1A 3.20 4 0.50 2.70 ---

110-2A 5.60 6 0.50 2.80 5.10

 (inches) L N A B

110-1B 3.20 2 0.80 2.40

110-2B 5.60 2 0.80 4.80

 (mm) L N A B C

110-1M 81.3 4 12.7 68.6 ---

110-2M 142.2 6 12.7 71.1 129.5

 (mm) L N A B

110-1N 81.3 2 20.3 60.9

110-2N 142.2 2 20.3 121.9

110

1.200 2.4000.820

0.415

2.050

0.820

1.585
0.150

Assembly Holes
Typical

M3 Socket Head Screw
Clearance for #6-32 or
"N" Number of Holes

1.200

4.000

0.415

0.820

0.820

2.050

0.150

0.500
1.250

A

#6-32 X 0.150 DP
M3 Socket Head Screw

Typical
Assembly Holes

"N" Number of Holes 
Clearance for #6-32 or

A

L

L

0.040

Clearance

0.040

Clearance

1.5852.050

0.820

0.820

(20.828)

(20.828)

(1.016)

(1.016)

(1.016)

(30.48)

(30.48) (30.48)

(45.72)
(182.88)

(60.96)

(60.96)

101.6)

(60.96)

(243.84)

(0.254)

(3.91)

(3.81)

(3.81)

(12.7)

(31.75)

(10.54)

(10.54)

(10.54)

(40.26)

(15.24)

(40.26)

(20.828)

(20.828)

(20.828)

(20.828)
0.415

0.150

1.800

1.200

0.600

7.200

2.400
Typical

Clearance for #6-32 or
M3 Socket Head Screw

Clearance for #6-32 or
M3 Socket Head ScrewM4-0.7 x 0.290

2.400

0.010 Clearance

2.400
Typical

9.600

Typical Assembly Holes

0.040

Clearance

(52.07)

(52.07)

(52.07)

L

2.400
(60.96)

2.400
(60.96)

#6-32 M3
#6-32 M3

2.400

0.010
(0.254)

2.400
(60.96)

N
#6-32 M3

4000
(101.6)

N
#6-32 M3
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110xxS

110xxM and 110xxM1 MODULAR

110

In mm 11007M 11009M
11507M 11509M

182.9 1 0

243.8 0 1

304.8 0 0

365.8 2 0

426.7 1 1

487.7 0 2

548.6 3 0

609.6 2 1

670.6 1 2

731.5 0 3

792.5 3 1

853.4 2 2

914.4 1 3

975.4 0 4

1036.3 3 2

1097.3 2 3

1158.2 1 4

1219.2 0 5

1280.2 3 3

1341.1 2 4

1402.1 1 5

1463.0 0 6

1524.0 3 4

1585.0 2 5

1645.9 1 6

1706.9 0 7

1767.8 3 5

1828.8 2 6

inches

7.2

9.6

12.0

14.4

16.8

19.2

21.6

24.0

26.4

28.8

31.2

33.6

36.0

38.4

40.8

43.2

45.6

48.0

50.4

52.8

55.2

57.6

60.0

62.4

64.8

67.2

69.6

72.0

P/N110xx S    L (in) L (mm)     A  mm N

11008 S 8.4 205.8     0.20   5.08 3

11009 S 9.6 235.2     0.80 20.32 3

11010 S 10.8 264.6     1.40 35.56 3

11012 S 12.0 294.0     2.00 50.80 3

11013 S 13.2 323.4     2.60 66.04 3

11014 S 14.4 352.8     3.20 81.28 3

11015 S 15.6 382.2     3.80 96.52 3

11016 S 16.8 411.6     0.40 10.16 5

11018 S 18.0 441.0     1.00 25.40 5

11019 S 19.2 470.4     1.60 40.64 5

11020 S 20.4 499.8     2.20 55.88 5

11021 S 21.6 529.2     2.80 71.12 5

11022 S 22.8 558.6     3.40 86.36 5

11024 S 24.0 588.0     4.00     101.60 5

11025 S 25.2 617.4     0.60 15.24 7

11026 S 26.4 646.8     1.20 30.48 7

11027 S 27.6 676.2     1.80 45.72 7

11028 S 28.8 705.6     2.40 60.96 7

11030 S 30.0 735.0     3.00 76.20 7

11031 S 31.2 764.4     3.60 91.44 7

11032 S 32.4 793.8     0.20   5.08 9

11033 S 33.6 823.2     0.80 20.32 9

11034 S 34.8 852.6     1.40 35.56 9

11036 S 36.0 882.0     2.00 50.80 9

P/N110xx     M           L (in)     L (mm)         N

11002 M 2.4         60.96      1

11004 M         4.8        121.92      2

11007 M         7.2        182.88      3

11009 M         9.6        243.84      4

11012 M         12.0        304.80      5

11014 M         14.4        365.76      6

11016 M         16.8        426.72      7

11019 M         19.2        487.68      8

11021 M         21.6        548.64      9

11024 M         24.0        609.60     10

11026 M         26.4        670.56     11

11028 M         28.8        731.52     12

11031 M         31.2        792.48     13

11033 M         33.6        853.44     14

11036 M         36.0        914.40     15

*Please note that 72.0 inches is NOT the maximum 
length for modular tracks. 0.150

M4-0.7 x 3 (2)

1.425

0.750

1.200
2.400

P/N 11502M

* 72.0

Orange

Yellow

Thermistor Omega 44004

Delta wound with Thermistor
Single Cable: THF08

1
T = A + B(LOGeR) + C(LOGeR)3

Where T = oKelvin; R = Resistance; A, B, C = fitting constants

2.2 kOhms Resistance @ 25oC

A=1.4626 E-3 B=2.4024 E-4 C=8.0353 E-8

WD1

Grey(+)

Violet(-)

HED Power

Thermostat(NC)
Opens at 90oC

Black(+)

White(gnd)

Delta wound with Thermostat

Single Cable: THF10

Symmetrical Response
4.5V to 18 V Operation
Open Collector Output
IOUT Continuous  15 mA

Hall Effect Devices

Digital Hall Effect Devices

WD3

HED Power
Black(+)

White(gnd)

Delta wound with Thermistor

Single Cable: THF10

Symmetrical Response
4.5V to 18 V Operation
Open Collector Output
IOUT Continuous  15 mA

Hall Effect Devices

Grey

Violet

Thermistor Omega 44004

1
T = A + B(LOGeR) + C(LOGeR)3

2.2 kOhms Resistance @ 25oC

Where T = oKelvin; R = Reistance; A, B, C = fitting constants
A=1.4626 E-3 B=2.4024 E-4 C=8.0353 E-8

Digital Hall Effect Devices

Yellow

WD4

Yellow(+)

Orange(-)

Thermostat(NC)
Opens at 90oC

Delta wound with Thermostat
Single Cable: THF08

WD2

Yellow(+)

Orange(-)

HED Power

Thermostat(NC)
Opens at 90oC

Black(+)

White(gnd)

WYE wound with Thermostat

Single Cable: THF10

Symmetrical Response
4.5V to 18 V Operation
Open Collector Output
IOUT Continuous  15 mA

Hall Effect Devices

Digital Hall Effect Devices

WD0

1. 5%

2. 100ºC

3. 1.0A 0.5A

V/in/sec *7.665 = lb/amp

4. Δ 25ºC 100ºC

1.295 75ºC * 0.393%/ºC

5.

0-

6. 1Kz

7. 63%

8. 63%

9.

10.

11. 360º

12. TIPS

13. -N -B

110

WYE

THF10

CC B

B

A

A

+

gnd

NC

90ºC

+

-

NC

90ºC

+

-

Δ

THF08

A

5V 18V

15 mA

C B

A

C

B

A

Δ

THF10

Omega 44004

 2.2 kΩ  @ 25
o
C

= A + B LOGeR  + C LOGeR
3

T =  R =  A, B, C = 

A=1.4626 E-3    B=2.4024 E-4    C=8.0353 E-8

BC

A

BC

Δ

THF08

Omega 44004

 2.2 kΩ  @ 25
o
C

= A + B LOGeR  + C LOGeR
3

T =  R =  A, B, C = 

A=1.4626 E-3    B=2.4024 E-4    C=8.0353 E-8

C

C B

B

A

A

Δ

THF10

+

gnd

NC

90ºC
+

-

4.5V 18V

15 mA

WD0 WD1

WD3WD2

WD4

+

gnd

4.5V 18V

15 mA
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210-1 210-2 210-3 210-4

N 137.0 255.8 375.0 494.2

lb 30.8 57.5 84.3 111.1

N 30.7 57.4 84.1 110.3

lb 6.9 12.9 18.9 24.8

W 905 1583 2261 2940

W 45 79 113 147

210-1 210-2 210-3 210-4

degC / W 1.67 0.94 0.66 0.51

min 4.3 4.3 4.3 4.3

°C 100 100 100 100

210-1 210-2 210-3 210-4

kg 0.16 0.27 0.39 0.51

lb 0.35 0.60 0.86 1.12

mm 81.3 142.2 203.2 264.2

in 3.2 5.6 8.0 10.4

N 0 0 0 0

lbf 0 0 0 0

mm 60.96 60.96 60.96 60.96

in 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4

• RE34674

• 2.25”H 57.1mm  x 1.25”W 31.7mm

• 110lbs 494

24.8lb 104.5N

• 3 210

•

•

•

•

210

210-1  210-2  210-3  210-4

S- P- T- S- P- T- S- P- T- S- P- T-

A pk sine 12.6 25.2 37.8 11.8 23.6 35.4 11.5 23 34.5 11.3 22.6 33.9

(RMS) 8.9 17.8 26.7 8.3 16.7 25.0 8.1 16.3 24.4 8.0 16.0 23.9

A pk sine 2.8 5.6 8.4 2.6 5.2 7.8 2.6 5.2 7.8 2.5 5.0 7.5

(RMS) 1.9 3.9 5.9 1.8 3.7 5.5 1.8 3.7 5.5 1.8 3.5 5.3

N/A peak 10.9 5.4 3.6 21.8 10.9 7.3 32.7 16.4 10.9 43.6 21.8 14.5

lb/A peak 2.5 1.2 0.8 4.9 2.5 1.6 7.4 3.7 2.5 9.8 4.9 3.3

V/m/s 12.6 6.3 4.2 25.2 12.6 8.4 37.8 18.9 12.6 50.4 25.2 16.8

V/in/s 0.32 0.16 0.11 0.64 0.32 0.21 0.96 0.48 0.32 1.28 0.64 0.43

25°C ohms 5.9 1.5 0.7 11.8 3.0 1.3 17.7 4.4 2.0 23.6 5.9 2.6

mH 2.4 0.6 0.3 4.8 1.2 0.5 7.2 1.8 0.8 9.6 2.4 1.1

ms 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.4

N/W 4.54 4.54 4.54 6.45 6.45 6.45 7.87 7.87 7.87 9.12 9.12 9.12

lb/W 1.02 1.02 1.02 1.45 1.45 1.45 1.77 1.77 1.77 2.05 2.05 2.05

VDC 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330

:
2.4in/60.96mm

:
2.4in/60.96mm

:

48in/1219.2mm

:
5.50lbs/ft

:
2.4in/60.96mm

:
2.4in/60.96mm

:
48in/1219.2mm

:
5.50lbs/ft

:  
1.2in/30.48mm

:
8.4in/213.4mm

:
48in/1219.2mm

:
5.50lbs/ft

 (inches) L N A B C
210-1A 3.20 5 0.50 1.60 2.70

210-2A 5.60 5 0.50 2.80 5.10

210-3A 8.00 5 0.50 4.00 7.50

210-4A 10.40 5 0.50 5.20 9.90

  (inches) L N A B C
210-1B 3.20 2 1.950 2.950 ---

210-2B 5.60 2 1.625 3.975 ---

210-3B 8.00 3 2.438 4.000 5.562

210-4B 10.40 3 2.600 5.200 7.800

(A) (B)

2
1

0
0

7
M

2
1

0
0

9
M

  (mm) L N A B C
210-1M 81.3 5 12.7 40.6 68.6

210-2M 142.2 5 12.7 71.1 129.5

210-3M 203.2 5 12.7 101.6 190.5

210-4M 264.2 5 12.7 132.1 251.5

  (mm) L N A B C
210-1N 81.3 2 49.5 74.9 ---

210-2N 142.2 2 41.3 101.0 ---

210-3N 203.2 3 61.9 101.6 141.3

210-4N 264.2 3 66.0 132.1 198.1

P/N 21502 M(M) (N)

210

2
1

0
x
x
M

1
2

1
0

x
x
S

(15.875)

(31.75)

(31.75)

(31.75)

(15.247)

(45.72)

(30.48)

(30.48)

(30.48)

(30.48)

(9.525)

(9.525)

(1.27)

(1.27)
(40.64)

(12.7)

(4.445) (106.68)

(46.99)

(46.99)

(4.445)

(57.15)

(57.15)

(182.88)

(60.96)

(60.96)

(60.96) (60.96)

(243.84)

(.254)

0.050
Clearance

A

B

C

L

#6-32 x 0.25 (5)

0.000
0.150

1.050
1.200

0.000

1.200

#10-32 x 0.175 (N)
A

B

L

C

0.
18

8
0.

00
0

L

2.400
(60.96)

2.400
(60.96)

2.400
(60.96)

#6-32 M3 #6-32 M3

0.010
(0.254)

0.050
1.250

(31.75)

0.050

(1.27)

2.400
(60.96)

0.050

(1.27)

4000
(106.68)

N
#6-32 M3

N
#6-32 M3
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Orange

Yellow

Thermistor Omega 44004

Delta wound with Thermistor
Single Cable: THF08

1
T = A + B(LOGeR) + C(LOGeR)3

Where T = oKelvin; R = Resistance; A, B, C = fitting constants

2.2 kOhms Resistance @ 25oC

A=1.4626 E-3 B=2.4024 E-4 C=8.0353 E-8

WD1

Grey(+)

Violet(-)

HED Power

Thermostat(NC)
Opens at 90oC

Black(+)

White(gnd)

Delta wound with Thermostat

Single Cable: THF10

Symmetrical Response
4.5V to 18 V Operation
Open Collector Output
IOUT Continuous  15 mA

Hall Effect Devices

Digital Hall Effect Devices

Red Blue

Black Green

Brown White

A

C B

Orange (+)
Yellow (-)

Thermostat
(Normally Closed)
Opens at 90C

Delta wound with Thermostat
Digital Hall Effect Devices
Dual Cables:  THF06 and THF08

Black (+)
White (Gnd)

HED Power

Hall A
Green

Hall B
Blue

Hall C
Brown

HALL EFFECT DEVICES
Symmetrical Response
4.5 to 18 Vdc power
Open Collector Output
15ma continuous

WD3

WD7*

HED Power
Black(+)

White(gnd)

Delta wound with Thermistor

Single Cable: THF10

Symmetrical Response
4.5V to 18 V Operation
Open Collector Output
IOUT Continuous  15 mA

Hall Effect Devices

Grey

Violet

Thermistor Omega 44004

1
T = A + B(LOGeR) + C(LOGeR)3

2.2 kOhms Resistance @ 25oC

Where T = oKelvin; R = Reistance; A, B, C = fitting constants
A=1.4626 E-3 B=2.4024 E-4 C=8.0353 E-8

Digital Hall Effect Devices

Yellow

Yellow(+)

Orange(-)

Thermostat(NC)
Opens at 90oC

Delta wound with Thermostat
Single Cable: THF08

WD2

WD4

210

P/N 21002 M

1. 5%

2. 100ºC

3. 1.0A 0.5A

V/in/sec *7.665 = lb/amp

4. Δ 25ºC

100ºC 1.295 75ºC * 0.393%/ºC

5.

0-

6. 1Kz

7. 63%

8. 63%

9.

10.

11. 360º

12. TIPS

13. -N -B

210

* Parker

P/N 210xx    M1           L (in)         L (mm)      N

21002    M1           2.4            60.96         1

21004    M1           4.8            121.62       2

21007    M1           7.2            182.88       3

21009    M1           9.6            243.84       4

21012    M1           12.0          304.80       5

21014    M1           14.4          365.76       6

21016    M1           16.8          426.72       7

21019    M1           19.2          487.68       8

21021    M1           21.6          548.64       9

21024    M1           24.0         609.60      10

21026    M1           26.4         670.56      11

21028    M1           28.8          731.52       12

21031    M1           31.2          792.48       13

21033    M1           33.6          853.44       14

21036    M1           36.0          914.40       15

21038    M1           38.4          975.36       16

21040    M1           40.8          1036.32     17

21043    M1           43.2          1097.28     18

21045    M1           45.6          1158.24    19

21048    M1           48.0          1219.20    20

210xxM1
P/N 210xx S L (in)   L (mm)      A        mm N

21008 S 8.4 205.8      0.20         5.08  3

21009 S 9.6 235.2      0.80       20.32  3

21010 S 10.8 264.6     1.40        35.56  3

21012 S 12.0 294.0      2.00       50.80  3

21013 S 13.2 323.4      2.60       66.04  3

21014 S 14.4 352.8      3.20       81.28  3

21015 S 15.6 382.2      3.80       96.52  3

21016 S 16.8 411.6      0.40       10.16  5

21018 S 18.0 441.0      1.00       25.40  5

21019 S 19.2 470.4      1.60       40.64  5

21020 S 20.4 499.8      2.20       55.88  5

21021 S 21.6 529.2      2.80       71.12  5

21022 S 22.8 558.6      3.40       86.36  5

21024 S 24.0 588.0      4.00     101.60  5

21025 S 25.2 614.4      0.60       15.24  7

21026 S 26.4 646.8      1.20       30.48  7

21027 S 27.6 676.2      1.80       45.72  7

21028 S 28.8 705.6      2.40       60.96  7

21030 S 30.0 735.0      3.00       76.20  7

21031 S 31.2 764.4      3.60       91.44  7

21032 S 32.4 793.8      0.20         5.08  9

21033 S 33.6 823.2      0.80       20.32  9

21034 S 34.8 842.6      1.40       35.56  9

21036 S 36.0 882.0      2.00       50.80  9

21037 S 37.2 911.4      2.60       66.04  9 

21038 S 38.4 940.8      3.20       81.28  9 

21039 S 39.6 970.2      3.80       96.52  9 

21040 S 40.8 999.6      0.40       10.16 11 

21042 S 42.0 1029.0    1.00       25.40 11 

21043 S 43.2 1058.4      1.60      40.64 11

21044 S 44.4 1127.8      2.20      55.88 11

21045 S 45.6 1158.2      2.80      71.12 11

21046 S 46.8 1188.7      3.40      86.36 11

21048 S 48.0 1219.2      4.00      101.6 11

210xxS

In mm 21007M 21009M

182.9 1 0

243.8 0 1

304.8 0 0

365.8 2 0

426.7 1 1

487.7 0 2

548.6 3 0

609.6 2 1

670.6 1 2

731.5 0 3

792.5 3 1

853.4 2 2

914.4 1 3

975.4 0 4

1036.3 3 2

1097.3 2 3

1158.3 1 4

1219.2 0 5

1280.2 3 3

1341.1 2 4

1402.1 1 5

1463.0 0 6

1524.0 3 4

1585.0 2 5

1645.9 1 6

1706.9 0 7

1767.8 3 5

1828.8 2 6

* 72.0

In Inches

7.2

9.6

12.0

14.4

16.8

19.2

21.6

24.0

26.4

28.8

31.2

33.6

36.0

38.4

40.8

43.2

45.6

48.0

50.4

52.8

55.2

57.6

60.0

62.4

64.8

67.2

69.6

72.0

P/N 210xx M        L (in)          L (mm)     N

21002 M 2.4 60.96 1

21004 M 4.8 121.62 2

21007 M 7.2 182.88 3

21009 M 9.6 243.84 4

21012 M 12.0 304.80 5

21014 M 14.4 365.76 6

21016 M 16.8 426.72 7

21019 M 19.2 487.68 8

21021 M 21.6 548.64 9

21024 M 24.0 609.60 10

21026 M 26.4 670.56 11

21028 M 28.8 731.52 12

21031 M 31.2 792.48 13

21033 M 33.6 53.44 14

21036 M 36.0 914.40 15

21038 M 38.4 975.36 16

21040 M 40.8 1036.32 17

21043 M 43.2 1097.28 18

21045 M 45.6 1158.24 19

21048 M 48.0 1219.20 20

110xx

#8-32 M4

Δ

THF08

NC

90ºC

+

gnd

Δ

THF08

A

C

B

A

90ºC

+
-

4.5V 18V

15 mA

A

BC

Δ

 THF08

C

C B

B

A

A

Δ

THF10

4.5V 18V

15 mA

WD1 WD2

WD4WD3

WD7*

A

BC

+

-

Omega 44004
  2.2 kΩ @ 25

o
C

 T =  R =  A, B, C = 

C B

C

B

A

+

-

4.5V 18V

15 mA

Δ

THF06 THF08

BC

A

+
gnd

NC

90ºC

 T =  R =  A, B, C = 

+

gnd

Omega 44004
  2.2 kΩ @ 25

o
C
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I-Force
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 310-1   310-2  310-3  310-4  310-5  310-6

S P T S P T S P T S P T S P T S P T

A pk sine 16.1 32.2 48.3 15.0 30.0 45.0 14.7 29.4 44.1 14.5 29.0 43.5 14.4 28.8 43.2 14.3 28.6 42.9

(RMS) 11.4 22.8 34.2 10.6 21.2 31.8 10.4 20.8 31.2 10.3 20.5 30.8 10.2 20.4 30.5 10.1 20.2 30.3

A pk sine 3.6 7.2 10.8 3.4 6.8 10.2 3.3 6.6 9.9 3.2 6.4 9.6 3.2 6.4 9.6 3.2 6.4 9.6

(RMS) 2.5 5.1 7.6 2.4 4.8 7.2 2.5 4.7 7.0 2.3 4.5 6.8 2.3 4.5 6.8 2.3 4.5 6.8

N/A peak 13.7 6.8 4.6 27.3 13.6 9.1 40.9 20.5 13.6 54.7 27.4 18.2 68.1 34.0 22.7 81.8 40.9 27.3

lb/A peak 3.1 1.5 1.0 6.1 3.1 2.0 9.2 4.6 3.1 12.3 6.2 4.1 15.3 7.7 5.1 18.4 9.2 6.1

V/m/s 15.7 7.8 5.2 31.5 15.7 10.5 47.2 23.6 15.7 63.0 31.5 21.0 78.7 39.4 26.2 94.5 47.2 31.5

V/in/s 0.40 0.20 0.13 0.80 0.40 0.27 1.20 0.60 0.40 1.60 0.80 0.53 2.00 1.00 0.67 2.40 1.20 0.80

25°C ohms 4.3 1.1 0.5 8.6 2.2 1.0 12.9 3.2 1.4 17.2 4.3 1.9 21.5 5.4 2.4 25.8 6.5 2.9

mH 3.0 0.8 0.3 6.0 1.5 0.7 9.0 2.3 1.0 12.0 3.0 1.3 15.0 3.8 1.7 18.0 4.5 2.0

ms 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7

N/W 6.67 6.67 6.67 9.43 9.43 9.43 11.57 11.57 11.57 13.34 13.34 13.34 14.95 14.95 14.95 16.37 16.37 16.37

lb/W 1.50 1.50 1.50 2.12 2.12 2.12 2.60 2.60 2.60 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.36 3.36 3.36 3.68 3.68 3.68

VDC 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330

  S-     S-     T-

310-1 310-2 310-3 310-4 310-5 310-6

N 218.9 409.3 600.0 790.0 980.0 1170.0

lb 49.2 92.0 135.1 177.2 220.3 263.2

N 49.0 91.6 133.9 176.2 219.3 262.0

lb 11.0 20.6 30.1 39.6 49.3 58.9

W 1077 1885 2693 3500 4308 5116

W 54 94 135 179 215 256

310-1 310-2 310-3 310-4 310-5 310-6
degC / W 1.39 0.79 0.56 0.43 0.35 0.29

min 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5

°C 100 100 100 100 100 100

310-1 310-2 310-3 310-4 310-5 310-6

kg 0.31 0.55 0.80 1.03 1.27 1.53

lb 0.69 1.22 1.75 2.27 2.80 3.36

mm 81.3 142.2 203.2 264.2 325.1 386.1

in 3.2 5.6 8.0 10.4 12.8 15.2

N 0 0 0 0 0 0

lbf 0 0 0 0 0 0

mm 60.96 60.96 60.96 60.96 60.96 60.96

in 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4

310

• Ironless m
• Cross-sec
• Peak forc
 58lbs (26
• Precision 
• Two lengt
• Single-pie
• Prealigne
 motor lea
• Internal a
• lnternal th

• RE34674

• 3.40”H 86.4mm x 1.35”W 34.3mm

• 263lbs(1170N

58lbs 262N

• 3 310

•

• 66’’

•

•

•

A
B

C

L

#10-32 x 0.35 (N)

0.150
0.000

1.200
1.350

A

B

C

L

#10-32 X 0.35 (3)

310_COIL-B

0.
20

0
0.

00
0

3
1

0
0

7
M

3
1

0
0

9
M

3
1

0
x
x
S

3
1

0
x
x
M

1

2.4in/60.96mm

2.4in/60.96mm

64.8in/1645.9mm

8.50lbs/ft

2.4in/60.96mm

2.4in/60.96mm

64.8in/1645.9mm

8.50lbs/ft

1.2in/30.48mm

8.4in/213.4mm

66in/1676.4mm

8.50lbs/ft

A

  (inches) L N A B C
310-1B 3.20 3 0.50 1.60 2.70

310-2B 5.60 3 0.50 2.80 5.10

310-3B 8.00 3 0.50 4.00 7.50

310-4B 10.40 3 0.50 5.20 9.90

310-5B 12.80 3 0.50 6.40 12.30

310-6B 15.20 3 1.70 7.60 13.50

B

  (mm) L N A B C
310-1N 81.3 3 12.7 40.6 68.6

310-2N 141.2 3 12.7 71.1 129.5

310-3N 203.2 3 12.7 101.6 190.5

310-4N 264.2 3 12.7 132.1 251.5

310-5N 325.1 3 12.7 162.6 312.4

310-6N 386.1 3 43.2 193.0 342.9

M N

310

  (inches) L N A B C
310-1A 3.20 4 0.50 1.60 2.70

310-2A 5.60 5 0.50 2.80 5.10

310-3A 8.00 5 0.50 4.00 7.50

310-4A 10.40 5 0.50 5.20 9.90

310-5A 12.80 5 0.50 6.40 12.30

310-6A 15.20 5 1.70 7.60 13.50

  (mm) L N A B C
310-1M 81.3 4 12.7 40.6 68.6

310-2M 141.2 5 12.7 71.1 129.5

310-3M 203.2 5 12.7 101.6 190.5

310-4M 264.2 5 12.7 132.1 251.5

310-5M 325.1 5 12.7 162.6 312.4

310-6M 386.1 5 43.2 193.0 342.9

L

"N" Number of Holes
Clearance for #10-32 
 Socket Head Screws

1.350

3.400

1.350

0.050
Clearance

0.620

1.200

2.650

0.250

Typical

Assembly Holes2.400

A

L

A4.000

Typical

"N" Number of Holes
Clearance for #10-32 
 Socket Head Screws

Assembly Holes

2.000

2.650

0.750

0.250

#10-32 x 0.25

1.350

1.350

0.050
Clearance

0.620

3.400

Clearance

3.400

1.350

1.350

(34.29)

(34.29)

(34.29)

(34.29)

(86.36)

(86.36)

(86.36)

(15.748)

(15.748)

(15.748)

(1.27)

(1.27)

(1.27)

(34.29)

(34.29)

(15.24)

(67.31)

(67.31)

(60.35)

(6.35) (106.68)

(50.8)

(17.78)

(30.48) (60.96)

(30.48)

(45.72)

(182.88)

(60.96)
(60.96)

(60.96)

(243.84)

(.254)

0.620

0.050

0.600

1.200

1.800

2.400 2.400 2.400

Typical
Typical

Typical

9.6007.200

0.010 Clearance

Clearance for #10-32 or
M5 Socket Head Screw M6-1.0 x 0.450

Clearance for #10-32 or
M5 Socket Head Screw Assembly Holes

2.400
(60.96)

2.400
(60.96) 2.400

(60.96)

#6-32 M3 #6-32 M3

0.010
(0.254)

0.050

(1.27)

2.400
(60.96)

0.050

(1.27)

4000
(106.68)

N
#6-32 M3

0.050

(1.27)

N
#10-32
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I-Force

29

Clearance for #10-32 

P/N 31002 M

310 310

HED Power
Black(+)

White(gnd)

Delta wound with Thermistor

Single Cable: THF10

Symmetrical Response
4.5V to 18 V Operation
Open Collector Output
IOUT Continuous  15 mA

Hall Effect Devices

Grey

Violet

Thermistor Omega 44004

1
T = A + B(LOGeR) + C(LOGeR)3

2.2 kOhms Resistance @ 25oC

Where T = oKelvin; R = Reistance; A, B, C = fitting constants
A=1.4626 E-3 B=2.4024 E-4 C=8.0353 E-8

Digital Hall Effect Devices

Yellow

Yellow(+)

Orange(-)

Thermostat(NC)
Opens at 90oC

Delta wound with Thermostat
Single Cable: THF08

Orange

Yellow

Thermistor Omega 44004

Delta wound with Thermistor
Single Cable: THF08

1
T = A + B(LOGeR) + C(LOGeR)3

Where T = oKelvin; R = Resistance; A, B, C = fitting constants

2.2 kOhms Resistance @ 25oC

A=1.4626 E-3 B=2.4024 E-4 C=8.0353 E-8

WD1 WD2

Grey(+)

Violet(-)

HED Power

Thermostat(NC)
Opens at 90oC

Black(+)

White(gnd)

Delta wound with Thermostat

Single Cable: THF10

Symmetrical Response
4.5V to 18 V Operation
Open Collector Output
IOUT Continuous  15 mA

Hall Effect Devices

Digital Hall Effect Devices

Red Blue

Black Green

Brown White

A

C B

Orange (+)
Yellow (-)

Thermostat
(Normally Closed)
Opens at 90C

Delta wound with Thermostat
Digital Hall Effect Devices
Dual Cables:  THF06 and THF08

Black (+)
White (Gnd)

HED Power

Hall A
Green

Hall B
Blue

Hall C
Brown

HALL EFFECT DEVICES
Symmetrical Response
4.5 to 18 Vdc power
Open Collector Output
15ma continuous

WD3 WD4

WD7*

*Preferred Confi guration with Parker Drives

P/N 310xx S L (in) L (mm)    A     A (mm) N

31008 S 8.4 205.8    0.20        5.08 3

31009 S 9.6 235.2    0.80      20.32 3

31010 S 10.8 264.6    1.40        1.40 3

31012 S 12.0 294.0    2.00      50.80 3

31013 S 13.2 323.4    2.60      66.04 3

31014 S 14.4 352.8    3.20      81.28 3

31015 S 15.6 382.2    3.80      96.52 3

31016 S 16.8 411.6    0.40      10.16 5

31018 S 18.0 441.0    1.00      25.40 5

31019 S 19.2 470.4    1.60      40.64 5

31020 S 20.4 499.8    2.20      55.88 5

31021 S 21.6 529.2    2.80      71.12 5

31022 S 22.8 558.6    3.40      86.36 5

31024 S 24.0 588.0    4.00    101.60 5

31025 S 25.2 617.4    0.60      15.24 7

31026 S 26.4 646.8    1.20      30.48 7

31027 S 27.6 676.2    1.80      45.72 7

31028 S 28.8 705.6    2.40      60.96 7

31030 S 30.0 735.0    3.00      76.20 7

31031 S 31.2 764.4    3.60      91.44 7

31032 S 32.4 793.8    0.20        5.08 9

31033 S 33.6 823.2    0.80      20.32 9

31034 S 34.8 852.6    1.40      35.56 9

31036 S 36.0 882.0    2.00      50.80 9

31037 S 37.2 911.4    2.60      66.04 9

P/N 310xx S L (in) L (mm)        A     A (mm) N

31038 S 38.4   940.8      3.20      81.28 9

31039 S 39.6   970.2      3.80      96.52 9

31040 S 40.8   999.6      0.40      10.16 11

31042 S 42.0  1029.0     1.00      25.40 11

31043 S 43.2  1058.4    1.60      40.64 11

31044 S 44.4 1087.8      2.20     55.88 11

31045 S 45.6  1117.2     2.80      71.12 11

31046 S 46.8  1146.6     3.40      86.36 11

31048 S 48.0  1176.0     4.00   101.60 11

31049 S 49.2  1205.4     0.60      15.24 13

31050 S 50.4  1234.8     1.20      30.48 13

31051 S 51.6  1264.2     1.80      45.72 13

31052 S 52.8  1293.6     2.40      60.96 13

31054 S 54.0  1323.0    3.00     76.20 13

31055 S 55.2  1352.4     3.60      91.44 13

31056 S 56.4  1381.8     0.20        5.08 15

31057 S 57.6  1411.2    0.80      20.32 15

31058 S 58.8  1440.6    1.40      35.56 15

31060 S 60.0  1470.0    2.00      50.80 15

31061 S 61.2  1499.4    2.60      66.04 15

31062 S 62.4  1528.8    3.20      81.28 15

31063 S 63.6  1558.2     3.80      96.52 15

31064 S 64.8  1587.6    0.40      10.16 17

31066 S 66.0  1617.0    1.00      25.40 17

310xxS

310xxM1

31007M 31009M

1 0

0 1

1 0

2 0

1 1

0 2

3 0

2 1

1 2

0 3

3 1

2 2

1 3

0 4

3 2

2 3

1 4

0 5

3 3

2 4

1 5

0 6

3 4

2 5

1 6

0 7

3 5

2 6

In mm

182.9

  243.8

  304.8

  365.8

  426.7

  487.7

 548.6

609.6

670.6

  731.5

  792.5

  853.4

  914.4

  975.4

1036.3

1097.3

1158.3

1219.2

1280.2

1341.1

1402.1

1463.0

1524.0

1585.0

1645.9

1706.9

1767.8

1828.8

In Inches

7.2

9.6

12.0

14.4

16.8

19.2

21.6

24.0

26.4

28.8

31.2

33.6

36.0

38.4

40.8

43.2

45.6

48.0

50.4

52.8

55.2

57.6

60.0

62.4

64.8

67.2

69.6

72.0

* 72.0

P/N 310xx   M1          L (in)       L (mm)      N

31002   M1         2.4           60.96        1

31004   M1         4.8         121.92        2

31007   M1         7.2         182.88        3

31009   M1         9.6         243.84        4

31012   M1       12.0         304.80        5

31014   M1       14.4         365.76        6

31016   M1       16.8        426.72        7

31019   M1       19.2       487.68        8

31021   M1       21.6         548.64        9

31024   M1       24.0         609.60     10

31026   M1       26.4         670.56       11

P/N 310xx    M1     L (in)       L (mm)        N

31028    M1      28.8         731.52       12

31031    M1      31.2         792.48       13

31033    M1      33.6         853.44       14

31036    M1      36.0         914.40       15

31038    M1      38.1         975.36       16

31040    M1      40.8       1036.32       17

31043    M1      43.2       1097.28       18

31045    M1      45.6       1158.20       19

31048    M1      48.0       1219.20       20

31050    M1      50.4       1280.16       21

31052    M1      52.8       1341.12       22

31055    M1      55.2       1402.08       23

31057    M1      57.6       1463.04       24

31060    M1      60.0       1524.00       25

31062    M1      62.4       1584.96       26

31064    M1      64.8       1645.92       27

P/N 310xx M         L (in)         L (mm)          N

31002 M 2.4             60.96            1

31004 M 4.8           121.92            2

31007 M 7.2           182.88            3

31009 M 9.6           243.84            4

31012 M 12.0           304.80            5

31014 M 14.4           365.76            6

31016 M 16.8           426.72            7

31019 M 19.2           487.68            8

31021 M 21.6           548.64            9

31024 M 24.0           609.60          10

31026 M 26.4           670.56          11

31028 M 28.8           731.52          12

31031 M 31.2           792.48          13

31033 M 33.6           853.44          14

31036 M 36.0           914.40          15

31038 M 38.4           975.36          16

31040 M 40.8         1036.32          17

31043 M 43.2         1097.28          18

31045 M 45.6         1158.24          19

31048 M 48.0         1219.20          20

31050 M 50.4         1280.16          21

31052 M 52.8         1341.12          22

31055 M 55.2         1402.08          23

31057 M 57.6         1463.04          24

31060 M 60.0         1524.00          25

31062 M 62.4         1584.96          26

31064 M 64.8         1645.92          27

310xxM

WD1 WD2

WD3 WD4

WD7*

1. 5%

2. 100ºC

3. 1.0A 0.5A

V/in/sec *7.665 = lb/amp

4. Δ 25ºC

100ºC 1.295 75ºC * 0.393%/ºC

5.

0-

6. 1Kz

7. 63%

8. 63%

9.

10.

11. 360º

12. TIPS

13. -N -B

*Parker

Δ

THF08

NC

90ºC

+

gnd

Δ

THF10

A

90ºC

+
-

4.5V 18V

15 mA

A

BC

Δ

 THF08

C B

A

Δ

THF10

4.5V 18V

15 mA

A

BC

Omega 44004
  2.2 kΩ @ 25

o
C

 T =  R =  A, B, C = 

C B

C

B

A

+

-

4.5V 18V

15 mA

Δ

THF06 THF08

BC

A

+
gnd

NC

90ºC

 T =  R =  A, B, C = 

+

gnd

Omega 44004
  2.2 kΩ @ 25

o
C

C

B

A

C

B

A
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I-Force

31

• Ironless mot
• Cross-sectio
• Peak forces 

197 lbs (878
• Precision gr
• Two lengths
• Single-piece
• Prealigned e
 motor leads
• Internal air c
• Internal ther

4.500

2.000

1.950
0.775

0.050
Clearance

0.275

1.000

3.000

3.635

A 4.000 A

L

1/4-20 x 0.375
"N" Number of Holes
Clearance for 1/4-20
Socket Head Screws

Assembly Holes
Typical

2.000

1.950

4.500 0.050
Clearance

0.775

3.3601.680

L
Typical

Assembly Holes

"N" Number of Holes
Clearance for 1/4-20
Socket Head Screws

0.275

3.635

"N" Number of Holes
Clearance for 1/4-20
Socket Head Screws

0.775

4.500

2.000

0.050
Clearance

3.635

0.275

2.520

1.680
0.840

1.950

(49.53)

(49.53)

(50.8)

(50.8)

(50.8)

(25.4)

(6.985)
(101.6)

(76.2)

(49.53)

(1.27)

(1.27)

(1.27)

(19.69)

(19.69)

(19.69)

(92.33)

(92.33)

(92.33)

(21.336)
(42.672)

(42.672) (85.344)

(6.985)

(6.985)

(64.0)

(170.688)

(84.344) (84.344) (84.344)

(256.032)

(0.254)

(114.3)

(114.3)

(114.3)

Clearance for 1/4-20 or 
M6 Socket Head ScrewM6-1.0 x 0.550

Typical

3.3603.360

Typical Typical

3.360

0.010 Clearance

10.0806.720

Assembly Holes

410

410-2   410-3  410-4  410-6  410-8

S P T S P T S P T S P T S P T

A pk sine 19.1 38.2 57.3 18.6 37.2 55.8 18.4 36.8 55.2 18.1 36.2 54.3 18.0 36.0 54.0

(RMS) 13.5 27.0 40.5 13.2 23.6 39.5 13.0 26.0 39.0 12.8 25.6 38.4 12.7 25.5 38.2

A pk sine 4.3 8.6 12.9 4.2 8.4 12.6 4.1 8.2 12.3 4.1 8.2 12.3 4.0 8.0 12.0

(RMS) 3.0 6.1 9.1 3.0 5.9 8.9 2.9 5.8 8.7 2.9 5.8 8.7 2.8 5.7 8.5

N/A peak 54.5 27.3 18.2 81.8 40.9 27.3 109.0 54.5 36.3 163.7 81.8 54.6 218.4 109.2 72.8

lb/A peak 12.3 6.1 4.1 18.4 9.2 6.1 24.5 12.3 8.2 36.8 18.4 12.3 49.1 24.6 16.4

V/m/s 63.0 31.5 21.0 94.5 47.2 31.5 126.0 63.0 42.0 189.0 94.5 63.0 252.0 126.0 84.0

V/in/s 1.60 0.80 0.53 2.40 1.20 0.80 3.20 1.60 1.07 4.80 2.40 1.60 6.40 3.20 2.13

25°C ohms 8.0 2.0 0.9 12.0 3.0 1.3 16.0 4.0 1.8 24.0 6.0 2.7 32.0 8.0 3.6

mH 10.0 2.5 1.1 15.0 3.8 1.7 20.0 5.0 2.2 30.0 7.5 3.3 40.0 10.0 4.4

ms 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3

N/W 19.57 19.57 19.57 23.98 23.98 23.98 27.67 27.67 27.67 33.90 33.90 33.90 39.14 39.14 39.14

lb/W 4.40 4.40 4.40 5.39 5.39 5.39 6.22 6.22 6.22 7.62 7.62 7.62 8.80 8.80 8.80

VDC 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330

410-2 410-3 410-4 410-6 410-8

N 1041.4 1523.6 2006.3 2967.2 3928.1

lb 234.1 342.5 451.0 667.0 883.0

N 233.1 340.8 448.9 663.7 878.6

lb 52.4 76.6 100.9 149.2 197.5

W 2835 4050 5265 7695 10125

W 142 203 263 385 506

410-2 410-3 410-4 410-6 410-8

degC / W 0.53 0.37 0.26 0.19 0.15

min 15.1 15.1 15.1 15.1 15.1

°C 100 100 100 100 100

410-2 410-3 410-4 410-6 410-8

kg 1.59 2.27 2.95 4.32 5.68

lb 3.5 5.0 6.5 9.5 12.5

mm 199.1 284.5 369.8 540.5 711.2

in 7.84 11.20 14.56 21.28 28.00

N 0 0 0 0 0

lbf 0 0 0 0 0

mm 85.34 85.34 85.34 85.34 85.34

in 3.36 3.36 3.36 3.36 3.36

• RE34674

• 4.50”H 114.3mm x 2.00”W 50.8mm

• 883lbs 3928N

197 lbs 878N

• 3 410

•

• 72.24”

•

•

•

41
0x

xS
41

0x
xM

1
41

00
6M

41
01

0M

A

(in) L N A B C D E F G
410-2A 7.84 5 0.50 3.92 7.34 --- --- --- ---

410-3A 11.20 8 0.50 1.60 5.60 9.60 10.70 --- ---

410-4A 14.56 9 0.50 3.28 7.28 11.28 14.06 --- ---

410-6A 21.28 13 0.50 2.64 6.64 10.64 14.64 18.64 20.78

410-8A 28.00 13 2.00 6.00 10.00 14.00 18.00 22.00 26.00

(in) L N A B C D E F G H I
410-2B 7.84 3 2.90 4.90 6.90 --- --- --- --- --- ---

410-3B 11.20 3 4.10 7.10 10.10 --- --- --- --- --- ---

410-4B 14.56 4 2.78 5.78 8.78 11.78 --- --- --- --- ---

410-6B 21.28 6 3.14 6.14 9.14 12.14 15.14 18.14 --- --- ---

410-8B 28.00 9 3.50 6.50 9.50 12.50 15.50 18.50 21.50 24.50 27.50

3.36in/85.34mm

6.72in/170.7mm

70.56in/1792.22mm

20.0lbs/ft

3.36in/85.34mm

6.72in/170.7mm

70.56in/1792.22mm

20.0lbs/ft

1.68in/42.67mm

16.80in/426.72mm

72.24in/1834.9mm

20.0lbs/ft

 (mm)L N A B C D E F G
410-2M 199.1 5 12.7 99.6 186.4 --- --- --- ---

410-3M 284.5 8 12.7 40.6 142.2 243.8 271.8 --- ---

410-4M 369.8 9 12.7 83.3 184.9 286.5 357.1 --- ---

410-6M 540.5 13 12.7 67.1 168.7 270.3 371.9 473.4 527.8

410-8M 711.2 13 50.8 152.4 254.0 355.6 457.2 558.8 660.4

(mm) L N A B C D E F G H I
410-2N 199.1 3 73.7 124.5 175.3 --- --- --- --- --- ---

410-3N 284.5 3 104.1 180.3 256.5 --- --- --- --- --- ---

410-4N 369.8 4 70.6 146.8 223.0 299.2 --- --- --- --- ---

410-6N 540.5 6 79.7 156.0 232.2 308.4 384.6 460.8 --- --- ---

410-8N 711.2 9 88.9 165.1 241.3 317.5 393.7 469.9 546.1 622.3 698.5

2.400
(60.96)

2.400
(60.96)

N 1/4-20

0.010
(0.254)

0.050

(1.27)

0.050

(1.27)

4000
(101.6)

N 1/4-20

0.050

(1.27)

1/4-20 M6

3.360
(84.344)

3.360
(84.344)

3.360
(84.344)

3.360
(84.344)

N 1/4-20

410

销售热线：400 691 6010
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Orange

Yellow

Thermistor Omega 44004

Delta wound with Thermistor
Single Cable: THF05

1
T = A + B(LOGeR) + C(LOGeR)3

Where T = oKelvin; R = Resistance; A, B, C = fitting constants

2.2 kOhms Resistance @ 25oC

A=1.4626 E-3 B=2.4024 E-4 C=8.0353 E-8Orange

Yellow(+)

Orange(-)

Thermostat(NC)
Opens at 90oC

Delta wound with Thermostat
Single Cable: THF05

Orange

WD1 WD2

Grey(+)

Violet(-)

HED Power

Thermostat(NC)
Opens at 90oC

Black(+)

White(gnd)

Delta wound with Thermostat

Dual Cable: THF05 and THF06

Symmetrical Response
4.5V to 18 V Operation
Open Collector Output
IOUT Continuous  15 mA

Hall Effect Devices

Digital Hall Effect Devices

HED Power
Black(+)

White(gnd)

Delta wound with Thermistor

Dual Cable: THF05 and THF06

Symmetrical Response
4.5V to 18 V Operation
Open Collector Output
IOUT Continuous  15 mA

Hall Effect Devices

Grey

Violet

Thermistor Omega 44004

1
T = A + B(LOGeR) + C(LOGeR)3

2.2 kOhms Resistance @ 25oC

Where T = oKelvin; R = Reistance; A, B, C = fitting constants
A=1.4626 E-3 B=2.4024 E-4 C=8.0353 E-8

Digital Hall Effect Devices

WD3 WD4

41006M 41010M

1 0

0 1

0 0

1 1

0 2

2 1

1 2

0 3

2 2

1 3

0 4

2 3

1 4

0 5

2 4

1 5

0 6

2 5

1 6

0 7

2 6

1 7

0 8

2 7

1 8

0 9

2 8

1 9

  Inches

6.72

10.08

13.44

16.80

20.16

23.52

26.88

30.24

33.60

36.96

40.32

43.68

  47.04

50.40

53.76

57.12

60.48

63.84

67.20

70.56

73.92

77.28

80.64

84.00

87.36

90.72

94.08

97.44

In mm

170.69

256.03

341.38

426.72

512.06

597.41

   682.75

  768.10

853.44

  938.78

1024.13

1109.47

1194.82

1280.16

1365.50

1450.85

1536.19

1621.54

1706.88

1792.22

1877.57

1962.91

2048.26

2133.60

2218.94

2304.29

2389.63

2474.98

P/N 410xx    M1      L (in)         L (mm)            N

41006    M1 6.72 170.69 2

41010    M1      10.08        256.03 3

41013    M1     13.44        341.38 4

41016    M1     16.80        426.72 5

41020    M1      20.16        512.06 6

41023    M1      23.52        597.41 7

41026    M1      26.88       682.75 8

41030    M1     30.24         768.10 9

41033    M1      33.60       853.44           10

41036    M1     36.96         938.78           11

41040    M1      40.32        1024.13           12

41043    M1      43.68        1109.47          13

41047    M1       47.04        1194.82           14

41050    M1       50.40        1280.16           15

41053    M1       53.76        1365.50           16

41057    M1       57.12        1450.85           17

41060    M1       60.48        1536.19           18

41063    M1       63.84        1621.54           19

41067    M1       67.20        1706.88           20

41070    M1       70.56        1792.22           21

410 xxM1 

P/N 410xx M L (in) L (mm)           N

41003 M 3.36 85.34            1

41006 M 6.72            170.69             2

41010 M 10.08            256.03             3

41013 M 13.44            341.38             4

41016 M 16.80            426.72             5

41020 M 20.16            512.06             6

41023 M 23.52            597.41            7

41026 M 26.88            682.75           8

41030 M 30.24            768.10             9

41033 M 33.60            853.44           10

41036 M 36.96            938.78           11

41040 M 40.32         1024.13           12

41043 M 43.68          1109.47           13

41047 M 47.04          1194.82           14

41050 M 50.40          1280.16           15

41053 M 53.76          1365.50           16

41057 M 57.12          1450.85           17

41060 M 60.48          1536.19           18

41063 M 63.84          1621.54           19

41067 M 67.20          1706.88           20

41070 M 70.56          1792.22          21

 410xxM

WD1 WD2

WD3 WD4

1. 5%

2. 100ºC

3. 1.0A 0.5A

V/in/sec *7.665 = lb/amp

4. Δ 25ºC 100ºC

1.295 75ºC * 0.393%/ºC

5.

0-

6. 1Kz

7. 63% .

8. 63%

9.

10.

11. 360º

12. TIPS

13. -N -B

510

1/4-20

Δ

THF05

NC

90ºC

+

gnd

Δ

THF05 THF06

A

A

BC

Δ

 THF05

C

C B

B

A

A

Δ

THF05 THF06

A

BC

+

-

Omega 44004
  2.2 kΩ @ 25

o
C

 T =  R =  A, B, C = 

C B

C

B

A

+

-

4.5V 18V

15 mA

NC

90ºC

 T =  R =  A, B, C = 

+

gnd

Omega 44004
  2.2 kΩ @ 25

o
C

4.5V 18V

15 mA

510

P/N 41003 MP/N 41003 M

销售热线：400 691 6010
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WD0*, WD1, 

WD2, WD3, WD4

N

2 B NC WD2 P ---- 8

11024M1 -

  N    

  B  

 – 110

110

 – 210

2 M NC WD2 P ---- 8210

N21024M1 -

110xxM: 11007M, 11009M 7.20”, 9.60   

11507M: 11507M, 11509M 7.20”, 9.60   

110xxM1:11036M1, 36.00”    , 2.4” 

110xxM: 11036M, 36.00”    , 2.4” 

115xxM: 11524M, 24.00”    , 2.4” 

110xxS: 11036M, 36.00”    , 1.2” 

  N    

  B  

210xxM:   21007M, 21009M     7.20”, 9.60” 

21507M:  21507M, 21509M     7.20”, 9.60” 

210xxM1: 21048M1           48.00” , 2.4” 

210xxM: 21048M            48.00” , 2.4” 

215xxM:  21524M            24.00” , 2.4” 

210xxS:    21048S             48.00” , 1.2” 

销售热线：400 691 6010
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I-Force
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 – 310  – 410

  N    

  B  
  N    

  B  

2 A NC WD2 P ---- 8310

N31024M1 -

2 B NC WD2 P ---- 8410

N41024M1 -

1, 2, 3, 4, 5 6

310xxM:   31007M, 31009M     7.20”, 9.60” 

31507M:   31507M, 31509M     7.20”, 9.60” 

310xxM1: 31064M1           64.8” , 2.4” 

310xxM:  31064M            64.80” , 2.4” 

315xxM:  31524M            24.00” , 2.4” 

310xxS:    31066S             64.8” , 1.2” 

410xxM:   41006M, 41010M     6.72”, 10.08” 

410xxM1: 41070M1            70.56” , 3.36” 

410xxM:  41070M             70.56” , 3.36” 

410xxS:    41072S              70.56” , 1.68”

销售热线：400 691 6010



38

I-Force
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• Ironless mo
• Cross-secti
• Peak forces
• Precision gr
• Two lengths
• Single piece
• Connector m
• HED sensor
• Internal the

ML50-180M-N ML50-240M-N

M
L5

0-
24

0M
-N

ML50-2 ML50-3 ML50-4 ML50-6 ML50-8 ML50-9
N 847 1270 1694 2541 3387 3811

lbs 190.4 285.6 380.8 571.1 761.5 856.7

N 189 284 379 568 757 852

lbs 42.6 63.9 85.1 127.7 170.3 191.6

W 1560 2340 3120 4680 6240 7020

W 78 117 156 234 312 351

ML50-2 ML50-3 ML50-4 ML50-6 ML50-8 ML50-9
S P S T S P D S P T P D T

A pk sine 19.9 39.8 19.9 59.7 19.9 39.8 79.7 19.9 39.8 59.7 39.8 79.7 59.7

(RMS) 14.1 28.1 14.1 42.2 14.1 28.1 53.4 14.1 28.1 42.2 28.1 53.4 42.2

A pk sine 4.5 8.9 4.5 13.4 4.5 8.9 17.8 4.5 8.9 13.4 8.9 17.8 13.4

(RMS) 3.2 6.3 3.2 9.5 3.2 6.3 12.6 3.2 6.3 9.5 6.3 12.6 9.5

N/A 42.5 21.3 63.8 21.3 85.0 42.5 21.3 127.6 63.8 42.5 85.0 42.5 63.8

lbs/A 9.6 4.8 14.3 4.8 19.1 9.6 4.8 28.7 14.3 9.6 19.1 9.6 14.3

V/m/s 49.1 24.5 73.6 24.5 98.2 49.1 24.5 147.3 73.6 49.1 98.2 49.1 73.6

V/ips 1.2 0.6 1.9 0.6 2.5 1.2 0.6 3.7 1.9 1.2 2.5 1.2 1.9

Ohms 4.1 1.0 6.1 0.7 8.1 2.0 0.5 12.2 3.0 1.4 4.1 1.0 2.0

mH 3.3 0.8 5.0 0.6 6.6 1.7 0.4 9.9 2.5 1.1 3.3 0.8 1.7

ms 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8

N/ W 21.4 21.4 26.3 26.3 30.3 30.3 30.3 37.1 37.1 37.1 42.9 42.9 45.5

lbs/ W 4.82 4.8 5.90 5.9 6.82 6.8 6.8 8.35 8.3 8.3 9.6 9.6 10.2

VDC 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330

ML50-2 ML50-3 ML50-4 ML50-6 ML50-8 ML50-9
degC

/ W

0.96 0.64 0.48 0.32 0.24 0.21

min 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2 9.2

degC 100 100 100 100 100 100

ML50-2 ML50-3 ML50-4 ML50-6 ML50-8 ML50-9
kg 0.7 1.1 1.5 2.2 2.9 3.3

lbs 1.6 2.4 3.2 4.8 6.4 7.2

mm 120 180 240 360 480 540

in 4.724 7.087 9.449 14.173 18.898 21.260

N 0 0 0 0 0 0

lbs 0 0 0 0 0 0

mm 60 60 60 60 60 60

• RE34674

• 155mm x 50mm

• 3811N 856lbs 852N 191lbs

• 3

•

• 480mm

•

•

•

1. 5%

2. 100ºC

3. 1.0A 0.5A

V/in/sec *7.665 = lb/amp

4. Δ 25ºC

100ºC 1.295 75ºC * 0.393%/ºC

5.

0-

6. 1Kz

7. 63%

8. 63%

9.

10.

11. 360º

12. TIPS

60mm

480mm

180mm

37.9 kg/m 25.4 lbs/ft

M
L

5
0

-x
E

-N
C

-M
x

M
L

5
0

-1
8

0
M

-N

M
L

5
0

-2
4

0
M

-N

ML50

MLX-CM-R-x

MLX-HED-R-x

x = 

ML50
ML50-XE L N
ML50-2E 120 4
ML50-3E 180 6
ML50-4E 240 8
ML50-6E 360 12
ML50-8E 480 16
ML50-9E 540 18

ML50 ML50

MB 1/4-20

THF05

THF05

THF15

/

60.0 60.0

MLX-HED

/
MLX-CM


